

ORIGINAL

HEARING DIVISION PROPOSED AMENDMENT #1



TIME/DATE PREPARED: December 8, 2010/1:30 p.m.

0000120574

COMPANY: Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.

AGENDA ITEM NO.: U-7

DOCKET NO.: E-01773A-09-0472

OPEN MEETING: DATE: Dec. 14 & 15, 2010

Page 6, line 5

INSERT footnote after "Mr. Pierson's Rejoinder Testimony." as follows:

"The power cost adjustor PPFAC base for the Collective ARM Tariff should read \$0.03361 instead of \$.003361. As a result, the Base Resources Adjustor Rate should read BF = (BPC+BBA) = \$0.03361."

Page 7, line 24

DELETE "0.65"
INSERT "0.70"

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

DEC 8 2010

Page 12, line 11

DELETE "1.123"
INSERT "1.12"

DOCKETED BY

Page 16, line 13

INSERT after "Exhibits A and B":

"as corrected by the October 13, 2010, Notice of Errata,"

Page 16, line 25

INSERT New Ordering Paragraph as follows:

"IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, conditioned upon RUS approval, the Contracts filed in this Docket on June 2, 2010, be and hereby are approved."

AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL

2010 DEC - 8 - 330 0107

THIS AMENDMENT RECEIVED		
_____ Passed _____	Passed as amended by _____	
_____ Failed _____	_____ Not Offered _____	_____ Withdrawn _____